

Official Certificate of Publication as Required by State Law and IPA By-Laws

Certificate of the Publisher

Gannett certifies that it is the publisher of the Peoria Journal Star. Peoria Journal Star a secular newspaper, has been continuously published daily for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the City Peoria, County of Peoria, Township of Peoria, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 ILCS 5/5.

A notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time in Peoria Journal Star. The publication of the notice was made in the newspaper, dated and published on October 15th, 2021. The notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 715 ILCS 5/2.1.

In witness, the Peoria Journal Star has signed this certificate by Gannett, its publisher, at Peoria, Illinois, on October 22nd, 2021.

City of Peoria Ad # 4728676

By:

Ashly Dillon

Ashley Dillon Legal Notice Representative Gannett Publisher

(Note: Unless otherwise ordered, notarization of this document is not required.)

Legal Notices

Legal Notice

Legal Notice NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING The City of Peoria will conduct its fi-nal Public Hearing prior to adoption of the proposed 2022-2023 City of Peoria Annual Budget on Tuesday, October 26, 2021, at 6:00 PM, at City Hall, 419 Fulton Street, Room 400 (Council Chambers), Peoria, Illinois. The Budget document is available for in-spection in the of-fice of the City Clerk, Room 401, City Hall, 419 Fulton Street, Peoria, Illinois. The public has a right to provide oral and/or written comments with respect to this budget prior to or during said hearing. Kyle P Cratty Finance Director/ Comptroller Dated: October 12, 2021